2018 Registration FormCircle of Friends Day Camp

At the Hormel Historic Home 208 4th Ave. NW ~ Austin, MN ~ 55912

Camp Dates: June 25-June 29

Camp Directors: Jenni Harves and Lynsey (Petersen) O'Donnell

1st -5th Grade

Monday-Thursday 9:30 a.m.-2:45 p.m. Friday 9:30 a.m. – 12:45 p.m. Facility will open at 9 a.m. daily, and close 15 minutes after camp concludes

Summer Camp experience with purpose!

- Community Outings to encourage participants to experience new situations with reduced anxiety
- · Group Activities to mimic school expectations
- Planned activities and self-chosen interest groups
- · Goals set to foster the campers personal growth
- Campers supported through video modeling, visual supports, and stories
- Activities may include music and movement, safety awareness, outdoor water play, trip to the library, bowling, a live animal experience and other fun outings.

Camp goal

"Facilitating SOCIAL RELATIONSHIPS while providing varied, FUN group and individual EXPERIENCES with appropriate environmental STRUCTURE and SUPPORTS."

Registration fee is \$125 per participant. Please make checks payable to the Hormel Historic Home.

Need based-scholarships for Mower County residents are available on the Hormel Historic Home website,

www.hormelhistorichome.org, or by calling 507-433-4243.

Registration is limited to 25 and are filled on a first come first serve basis.

Upon registration, each camper will be placed into a group that is designed to best meet their social needs.

Contact Holly Johnson, Director, Hormel Historic Home with questions. holly@hormehistorichome.org.

Who is eligible to attend?
Youth entering grades 1-5 who have:

- A medical or education diagnosis on the Autism Spectrum
- Independent toileting skills
- Ability to work in small groups as well as independently

Staff to youth ratio typically 1:2

The Hormel Historic Home is an independent nonprofit organization dedicated to preserving the legacy and values of the George A. and Lillian Hormel family.

The Autism Programming provided by the Hormel Historic Home is partially funded by the United Way of Mower County, the Hormel Foundation and other private donations and fundraisers. If you would like to make a donation please direct funds to the:

> Hormel Historic Home 208 4th Ave. NW Austin, MN 55912

2018 Registration Form

Circle of Friends Day Camp At the Hormel Historic Home

208 4th Ave. NW ~ Austin, MN ~ 55912

Camp Dates: June 25 – June 29

Camp Directors: Jenni Harves and Lynsey (Petersen) O'Donnell 1st -5th Grade

Monday-Thursday 9:30 a.m.-2:45 p.m. Friday 9:30 a.m. – 12:45 p.m. Facility will open at 9 a.m. daily, and close 15 minutes after camp concludes.

Camper Name			Gender	М	F	(circle one)
Diagnosis			Date of l	birth_		
Parent/Caregiver Name						
Street Address						
City	State	Zip				
Home Ph	Work/Cell Ph					
E-Mail						
County of Residence	School At	tending				
Transportation may be available. P follow up with you. Circle One: Yes	•	ur child may requ aybe	ire transpo	rtatic	n aı	nd we will
Parents/Caregivers are required to coall communication, sensory and behav	-					e first session so
Please select a choice to receive your	packet: e-mail	regular mail (circle one)			
Fee: \$125 per participant. Limited sch	olarships are availa	ble to Mower Cour	nty Resident	:s.		
Payment: \$50 deposit required upon r	egistration; payme	nt in full due June 1	.st.			
Send Registration and payment to Ho	rmel Historic Home	208 4 th Ave. NW, A	Austin, MN	55912	2	
Camp generously supported by the Ho	ormel Foundation a	nd the United Way	of Mower C	ounty	/ .	
For HHH office use only: Date rec'd	Payment rec'd	Pkt. sent	Pkt. Rec'd_		_	